8 7 6 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 10APR2014 | KH | UG
NUMBER RIS TON JESLRIPTTON SRR e B | ECR-20-003186 0aMAR2020 | F7 | TE
2150424~ 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150424-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150424-1 ; TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150424-7 B TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150424-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -] -] - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243
CRIMP ST171 Tvpr - 21190824 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE 12 03 STTE = - 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

T AT T 11 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL|[2.79 mm [.110] OV
OBl e ATOR NS TR IO o R N I 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
108-35043 -l 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
3\ - W W 1 ] 1-1976055-0 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION § l l l l §-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION ﬂg
- 17523532 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN
TERMINAL NAME ’
RECEPTACEErF‘ SR N - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
S UL 1.40-2.10 nn [.055-.083 IN] NEEEEREEE 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINAL (AJLEAR DATA SHT 25313 Rev-1 - _ | 1 | 1 /55888 -5 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
APPLTICATION - -
- 2121272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED /&\ R EEERE 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
- 212122 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL S T T R I I LIRS T o5
(A) 19492931 (A) 25313.213.011 (A) 1949293-7 | (A) 25313 417.328 :
(A) 1949293-2 | (A) 25313.213.042 | (B) 15725231 (B) 25314.123.204 - ? f f f ;l::éggg égES)StﬁngEéié R;Hié MQAXXZQ : 2;?
(A) 1949293-3 | (A) 25313.213.004 | (B) 1572523-2 | (B) 25314 123.21] ’ , TOMv, '
(A) 1949293-4 | (A) 25313.123 211 | (B) 1512523-3 | (B) 25314.213 004 sl R N O I B 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(A) 1949293-5 | (A) 25313.123.204 | (B) 1572523-4 | (B) 25314 417.03] o N R 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
(A) 1949293-6 | (A) 25313 417.03] - 1313133 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 2121272 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 56
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT - 2020272 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 2227 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

. 00mm? 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8.2 - 1 ] 1 ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

0. 75mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 9.2 -] - - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51

0.50mm? 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002) 9.7 -T2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
E!!ﬂ e N . 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
- 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
1?& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - P 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
R R 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 7717 180787 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33

STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.

- 212122 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 31
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. 21212710 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29

APPLY PART NUMBER 2’23419’6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. _ W W W W 24063971 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A A A 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R R 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD B I R R Tino S ATE STRIP HOLD DOWN >3

5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 2121272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 ] 1 ] 18032972-4 DRAG 20
z/\g TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S I A I I 1901259-4  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 44404 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |7
- 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
JIN- L 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
FWARNING S : * 10
N - 690482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING BRI EREE 16333823 TANVIL COMBINATION 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NEEEEEEERE 517906 SLADE. SLUG 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, A A U B B - - 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 4-240641 -1 SPACER 5
R R 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2] 1633963~ CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
- 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] ] 3-456405-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
R e e 2TNAR20T4 — TE Comnectivit
K.HUANG — Y
CHLK THANG 2IMAR2OT4 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD ZIMARZ2014 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES S A 1| 00770 Gz 50424 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e “FED TYPE

a1l ECHANICAL

—
—
=R\

— 19.1x0.95

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. DWKNHUANG ZWMARZOWA (G TE COHH@CHVHY
CHLK NG 2ZIMARZ2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMERSTONS: OTHERWISE 'SPECIEIED: | APVD CIMAR20T 4 | NaME
- U_GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE %ngrtf%x %JAT I <: \/{Z Fif; I <>[w i o Pmi CCCCCCC Applicator
IO Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L = :
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150424
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P p) OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150424-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150424-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2150424-1 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA 1 1 T
- 21190824 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
iffgg) N SISEogoJ T;PE -] 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TURESE o SN o N 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
= T - -] 2119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
A i RENE 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1] 1-18028-0 WASHER FLAT REG M8 19?7
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 ¥ 20) 186
/N - LT 1] 1-1976055-0  [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 W 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE F. ST. 4.8 X 0.8 - l l Bgféggg EEBE Em:gkgggm Hi
=l - : ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE “RErREE 994970 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 6 4
3.80-4.56 mm [.150-.180 IN] 1.40-2.10 mm [.055- 083 [N] T Coeal FEED AN AIR TTED ¥
sontn el @@ AT PATA ST e031S Rev RN 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECIFICATION (BYLEAR DATA SHT 25314 Rey-6 - - W 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- 1] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K EF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED f\ - 1] 1803518~ | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL 6N = | 1 | | 11995072 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
(h) 1949293-1 | (A) 25313.213.011 ] (A) 1949293-7 | (A) 25313.417.328 — ] 455888-9 OPACER, CRIMPER 82
(A) 1949293-2 | (A) 25313.213.042 | (B) 1572523-1 (B) 25314.123. 204 S 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
(A) 1949293-3 (A) 25313.213.004 (B) 1572523-2 (B) 25314.123.211 - 2] 7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
(A) 1949293-4 | (A) 25313.123.211 (B) 1572523-3 | (B) 25314.213.004 -1 1] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
(A) 1949293-5 | (A) 25313.123.204 | (B) 1572523-4 | (B) 25314.417.031 -1 2072 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(A) 1949293-6 (A) 25313 417.031 - 1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -1 22 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 o4
S17E Tgl mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1_Oomm2 1.40+/*0.05 [_055+/,_002] 8.2 - - W 2063961*1 FEED FINGER 58
0. 75mm? 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 9.2 - 1313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o
0. 50mm?2 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 9.1 -1 217 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 06
-1 2072 50180301 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2072 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] - 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
-7 T 1-18028-2 WASHER . FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl -1 272 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
§Eg§EGgC6§UES%SE?A%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 060 SEN TR >
-1 2072 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS,K M4 X 30 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. T T [752371-5 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. RN Coao T e ol oo >3
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B R 8032974 TRAC >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-1 2] °? 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
DOCUMERT, 101-35000. N - | 1] 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
Zﬁ\XTERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - -] - - - 10
N - T ] 690482 -5 PLATE  FRONT SHEAR 9
N T T 1-1633384-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N -] 22172067 BLADE  SLUG 7
*WARNI NG - |- - ; 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - l l ‘g%ﬁ?!w i&?(ﬁWWRSM%R 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N TEEIIEE (RWﬁR U AT IO OVER hE BRevT 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B T 1558883 WMW)CMWW >
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N 3-456405-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
ZTWARZ0T — TE Comect vt
K. HUANG G Y
CHLK THANG ZIMARZ0T4 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ZIMARZ2O14 | NaME
PACIFIC VERSION :
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @i;tzj2 1 5 O 472 4 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e “TED TYPE

35.22%£0.05

‘/‘
—

. MECHANLTCAL

|_| — 19.1£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

ZIMARZ0 14

EER) 1ZaTION DWFQ,HUANG :)TE TE Connectivity
ZIMARZ0T4 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2IMARZ20 14 | NAm

BO\mmSTROKE | — TSTRQKE
.- ’ CSP Ei:g& \

mm PR%MGCQOSPEC Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @ Vi b Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTICAL | | T = PECTRITS LT )
50ST FEED ST (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) GENEEES L 7 I
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A‘ 00779 @:2150424
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




